Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

a device particularly well suited to high performance
main memory and graphics applications.
Table 1. Ordering Information
Part Number Clock Frequency Data Rate Power Supply Package
AS4C64M8D1-5TCN 200MHz 400Mbps/pin VDD 2.5V, VDDQ 1.8V 66pin TSOP II
AS4C64M8D1-5TIN 200MHz 400Mbps/pin VDD 2.5V, VDDQ 1.8V 66 pin TSOP II
AS4C64M8D1-5BCN 200MHz 400Mbps/pin VDD 2.5V, VDDQ 1.8V 60 ball TFBGA
AS4C64M8D1-5BIN 200MHz 400Mbps/pin VDD 2.5V, VDDQ 1.8V 60 ball TFBGA
T: indicated 66 pin TSOP II    B: indicates 60-ball 8 x 10 x 1.2mm (max) TFBGA package
C: indicates commercial temperature
I: indicates industrial temperature
N: indicates Pb and Halogen Free - ROHS Compliant